Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Abbott Laboratories		12/19/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purdue Pharmaceutical Products L.P.	
Street Address:	One Stamford Forum	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0298197	DILAUDID
Registration Number:	1282055	DILAUDID - HP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)588-6223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-588-8390

Email: peter.mendelson@pharma.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Mendelson
Address Line 1: One Stamford Forum

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Mendelson
Signature:	/Peter Mendelson/
Date:	01/07/2008

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0746

900095675

00 G9\$

source=Dilaudid Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Dilaudid Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0747

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ABBOTT LABORATORIES, an Illinois Corporation having a place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 ("Abbott"), owning the entire ownership of each of the Dilaudid® trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto, hereby, for good and valuable consideration received by Abbott, (a) confirms that it has sold and assigned, and does hereby sell and assign, to PURDUE PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, Stamford, Connecticut 06901-3431, USA ("Purdue"), its successors and assigns, the entire ownership interest in each of the Dilaudid® trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto and the goodwill attached thereto, to be held and enjoyed by Purdue, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as may be extended by law as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Abbott if this assignment and sale had not been made, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for past infringement, and (b) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any trademark, and any extensions or Supplementary Protections, resulting from or based in whole upon said Dilaudid® trademarks to Purdue.

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

Thomas CJ

By:

Name:

Thomas C. Freyman

Title:

Executive Vice President, Finance

and Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0748

EXHIBIT A

Country	Trademark	Goods	App #	App Date	Reg #	Reg Date
US	DILAUDID	Medical compound for the alleviation of pain and cough.	71327970	6/14/1932	0298197	10/18/1932
US	DILAUDID-HP	Pharmaceutical Product, namely, narcotic analgesic for severe pain.	73375873	7/21/1982	1282055	6/19/1984

RECORDED: 01/07/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0749